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202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

608 PRIVATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENCY)
611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)
611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)
611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)
611 4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)

611 6" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)

614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

638 3/4" PUBLIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN

638 3/4" PRIVATE UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN
638 3/4" INTERIOR PRIVATE WATER SERVICE, AS PER P LAN

SPEC CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)

SPEC CONCRETE STEP REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENCY)

NON-LSL REPLACEMENT ELIGIBLE COSTS

14

638 WATER METER RELOCATION, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

City of Greenville

Lead Water Service Replacement, Phase 1

UNIT OF
MEASURE

LUMP
S.F.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.

LUMP
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
S.F.

EACH

APPROX.

Qry.

1
1500
100
100
100
50
50

4200

2480

1000
100
100

10

October 29, 2021
UNIT TOTAL
COST COST

$16,000.00  $16,000.00
$10.00 $15,000.00
$20.00 $2,000.00
$20.00 $2,000.00
$20.00 $2,000.00
$40.00 $2,000.00
$40.00 $2,000.00
$15,000.00  $15,000.00
$120.00 $504,000.00
$100.00 $248,000.00
$30.00 $30,000.00
$150.00 $15,000.00
$150.00 $15,000.00

$1,200.00  $12,000.00
$880,000.00

UNIT
COST

$25,000.00
$10.00
$10.00
$12.00
$14.00
$40.00
$42.00
$25,000.00
$130.00
$76.00
$20.00
$100.00
$30.00

$850.00

Outdoor Enterprises
Troy, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,200.00
$1,400.00
$2,000.00
$2,100.00
$25,000.00
$546,000.00
$188,480.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00

$8,500.00

$848,680.00

UNIT
COST

$20,000.00
$10.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$19,400.00
$161.00
$50.00
$10.00
$50.00
$50.00

$500.00

Sturm Construction
Sidney, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$19,400.00
$676,200.00
$124,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$880,000.00

Brumbaugh Construction

UNIT
COST

$38,600.00
$8.00
$5.00
$10.00
$15.00
$30.00
$40.00
$100,000.00
$140.00
$55.00
$35.00
$80.00
$180.00

$750.00

Arcanum, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$38,600.00
$12,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$100,000.00
$588,000.00
$136,400.00
$35,000.00
$8,000.00
$18,000.00

$7,500.00

$950,000.00
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