

Bid Tabulation

City of Greenville Lead Water Service Replacement, Phase 1 October 29, 2021

Outdoor Enterprises Sturm Construction Brumbaugh Construction Troy, Ohio Sidney, Ohio Arcanum, Ohio

REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST
LSL REPLACEMENT ELIGIBLE COSTS											l	
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,600.00	\$38,600.00
2	608	PRIVATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	S.F.	1500	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00
3	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
4	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
5	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
6	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
7	611	6" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9	638	3/4" PUBLIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4200	\$120.00	\$504,000.00	\$130.00	\$546,000.00	\$161.00	\$676,200.00	\$140.00	\$588,000.00
10	638	3/4" PRIVATE UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2480	\$100.00	\$248,000.00	\$76.00	\$188,480.00	\$50.00	\$124,000.00	\$55.00	\$136,400.00
11	638	3/4" INTERIOR PRIVATE WATER SERVICE, AS PER P LAN	FT.	1000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
12	SPEC	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
13	SPEC	CONCRETE STEP REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	S.F.	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
NON-LSL REPLACEMENT ELIGIBLE COSTS												
14	638	WATER METER RELOCATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
		TOTAL				\$880,000.00	_	\$848,680.00	_	\$880,000.00		\$950,000.00
							_		_			